Customer    :
Model name  :   LMC16213A-YTDSYW-B0       REV: A
Description  :   LIQUID CRYSRAL DISPLAY MODULE
DESIGN CHECK APPROVED
Customer
Approval
Accept
Reject

12.
13.
LCD MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
FEATURES
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BLOCK DIAGRAM AND POWER SUPPLY
ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
TERMINAL FUNCTIONS
TIMING CHARACTERISTICS
INSTRUCTION SET
FONT TABLE
QUALITY SPECIFICATIONS
RELIABILITY
HANDLING PRECAUTIONS
OUTLINE DIMENSION
1
2
2
2
4
5
6
7
9
12
13
18
19
21
※   1. SAMPLES OUTGOING INSPECTION REPORT
             2. REVISION RECORD
                               LCM MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM
PART NUMBER:        LMAx……yB-CDEFGHI-JK
L:                   LONDA TECHNOLOGY
M:                  MODULE
A:        DISPLAY CONTENTS               C--- CHARACTER TYPE
                                                               G--- GRAPHIC TYPE
                                                                S---SEGMENT TYPE
x……:                CHARACTERS Vs. LINES FOR CM
COLUMNS Vs. ROWS FOR GM
SERIALS NUMBER FOR SM
y:                        DISTRIBUTE ACCORDING TO SIZE
B：                    VERSION OF PCB
C: LCD TYPE:
Y---YELLOW STN         G---GRAY STN        B---BLUE STN
                                  F---FSTN                          T---TN
D: POLARIZER TYPE:
 R--- REFLECTIVE    T--- TRANSFLECTIVE
M--- TRANSMISSIVE
E: VIEWING TEMPRETURE:
                           U--- 12:00        D--- 6:00           L--- 9:00          R--- 3:00
F: BACKLIGHT TYPE:
D---BOTTOM LED      S---SIDE LED       E--- EL      C--- CCFL
N---NO BACKLIGHT
G: COLOR OF BACKLIGHT：
Y---YELLOW/GREEN       G--- GREEN      B--- BLUE
W--- WHITE                  O--- ORANGE          A--- AMBER
H:OPERATING TEMPRETURE:
N--- NORMAL,     W--- EXTENDED  ,   X:ESPECIALLY EXTENDED
I: DENOTE DIFFERENT CHARACTER TABLE:
NORMAL ELLIPSIS,   T--- TAB ,    G--- COG
–JK:
FOR CM:
                 J: IC  TYPE:   A--- KS0066U            B--- SPLC780
K: CHARACTER STOREROOM SEQUENCE NUMBER
                  FOR GM:
                                  J: BACKLIGHT DRIVER
Y--- WITH                  N--- WITHOUT
                                  K: DC-DC CONVERTER
                                                      Y--- WITH                  N--- WITHOUT
MODEL      LMC16213A-YTDSYW-B0         1/22      PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS    REV:A
   1. FEATURES
The features of LCD are as follows
* Display mode       : STN, Positive, Transflective
*  Color              :  Display  dot  :  Dark  Black
                          Background: Yellow-Green
     * Display Format       : 16 X 2 Characters
* IC                  : Samsung KS0065 and KS0066
* Interface Input Data  : 4-bit or 8-bit Parallel
* Driving Method     : 1/16 Duty, 1/5 Bias
* Viewing Direction   : 6 O’clock
* Backlight          : LED (Yellow-Green)
   2. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Item Specification Unit
Module Size                      53.0(W) x 20.0(H) X 8.0MAX(T)                    mm
Viewing Area 36.0(W) X 10.0(H)                             mm
Effective Display Area 34.10(W)X 7.40(H)                             mm
Character Font 5 X 8 with Cursor
Character Pitch 2.15(W) X 4.25(H) mm
Character Size 1.85(W) X 3.15(H) mm
Dot Pitch 0.33(W) X 0.35(H) mm
Dot Size 0.38(W) X 0.40(H) mm
3. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
    3-1. Absolute Maximum Ratings (Vss=0V)
Standard Value